

Privacy Policy for Piccolo Me Australia

1. Introduction

Welcome to the Piccolo Me Australia website. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and protect your personal information. By using our website, you consent to the practices described in this Privacy Policy.

2. Information We Collect

- 2.1. Personal Information: We may collect personal information such as your name, email address, phone number, and address when you place an order or sign up for our services.
- 2.2. Payment Information: We may collect payment information, including credit card details, to process payments for your orders.
- 2.3. Usage Data: We automatically collect certain information about how you interact with our website, such as your IP address, browser type, pages visited, and referring website.

3. How We Use Your Information

- 3.1. Order Processing: We use your personal and payment information to process and fulfill your orders and provide catering services.
- 3.2. Communication: We may use your contact information to send you order confirmations, updates, and promotional offers related to our services.
- 3.3. Analytics: We analyze usage data to improve our website's functionality and user experience.
- 3.4. Legal Compliance: We may use your information to comply with legal obligations and respond to legal requests.

4. Disclosure of Information

- 4.1. Service Providers: We may share your information with third-party service providers who assist us in providing our services, such as payment processors and delivery partners.
- 4.2. Legal Requirements: We may disclose your information to comply with applicable laws, regulations, or legal processes.
- 5. Data Security

We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, no data transmission over the internet can be guaranteed to be 100% secure.

6. Your Choices

- 6.1. Access and Update: You can access and update your personal information by logging into your account on our website.
- 6.2. Marketing Communications: You can opt out of receiving marketing communications by following the instructions provided in the communication or by contacting us.

7. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

Our website uses cookies and similar tracking technologies to collect information about your browsing behavior. You can adjust your browser settings to manage cookies and tracking technologies.

8. Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of those websites. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of any third-party sites you visit.

9. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to update this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be posted on our website with a revised effective date.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at info@piccolome.com